At the NAV per share for the banking day, if payment is made within the daily cut-off time. 

Total Outstanding Shares after the Offer 

The total number of outstanding shares of the Fund is Ten Billion (10,000,000,000). 

Proceeds from the Offering 

The total proceeds expected to be raised by the Fund is Thirteen Billion Nine Hundred Forty-Five Million Pesos 

(13,945,000,000) at the Net Asset Value per share of P=1.3945 as of December 31, 2024. The net proceeds from the sale of 

securities will be used in investing primarily in companies listed with the Philippine Stock Exchange. All proceeds, 

including the original subscription payments at the time of incorporation constituting the paid in capital of the investment

[...]

incorporated on August 2, 2012 with an authorized capitalization of Five Hundred Million Pesos (P500,000,000) consisting 

of 500,000,000 common shares at a par value of P1.00 per share. On August 11, 2014, the Securities and Exchange 

Commission approved the increase of authorized capital stock to One Billion Five Hundred Million Pesos (P 

1,500,000,000) consisting of 1,500,000,000 common shares at par value of P 1.00 per share. On October 31, 2014, the 

Fund applied for the increase in its authorized capital stock to Ten Billion Pesos (P 10,000,000,000) consisting of 

10,000,000,000 common shares at par value of P 1.00 per share, which was approved by the Commission on November